



## **Freedom of Information Request FOI 19 12**

### **Fire stations**

#### **Query:**

1. A list of the fire stations used by the fire service in 2010/11 within the fire service area (including any temporarily out of use), including their address and postcode. This includes those fire stations that were used by Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service.
2. A list of the fire stations used by the fire service in 2018/19 within the fire service area (including any temporarily out of use), including their address and postcode
3. Where a fire station was used by the fire service in 2010/11 but not in 2018/19, please state why

#### **Response:**

**Dorset Fire and Rescue Service and Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service combined to form Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service on 1 April 2016, so this response is for both Dorset and Wiltshire.**

**Please see attached an Excel spreadsheet called “FOI 19 12 Fire stations”, which provides the information that you have requested.**